Statistical Summary

April 2025
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class IV
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IlI Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

5/9/2025 7:48:26 PM

220,025,612
48,476,515
18,362,116
23,366,986

310,231,229

4.157394%
70.92%
10,341,041

4,467,090
6,225,171

17,894
2,425,275

13,135,430

455

455

17,607,998
280,274
2,641,817
12,207,602

32,737,691

356,104,805

18,904,591
216,686,659
2,413,212
4,096,238

242,100,700
2.435170%
8,070,023

2,710,959
36,166,802
16,104,199

54,981,960
8.514360%

4,028,943
14,588,071
2,404,813

21,021,827
4.196324%

13,683,908
485,281

0
23,831,129



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary

April 2025
Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

5/9/2025 7:48:26 PM

0

38,000,318

8.161732%
356,104,805



