Statistical Summary April 2025 Federal Order No. 7

	Federal Order No. 7	
Receipts: Producer Milk		
Class I		220,025,612
Class II		48,476,515
Class III		18,362,116
Class IV		23,366,986
	Total Producer Milk	310,231,229
	Average Butterfat Test	4.157394%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	70.92%
	Daily Average Receipts	10,341,041
Other Source Milk		-,- ,-
Class I		4,467,090
Class II		6,225,171
Class III		17,894
Class IV		2,425,275
	Total Other Source Milk	13,135,430
Overage		
Class IV		455
	Total Overage	455
Opening Inventory		
Class I Class II		17,607,998
Class II		280,274
Class IV		2,641,817
Class IV		12,207,602
	Total Opening Inventory	32,737,691
	Total Receipts	356,104,805
tilization: Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		18,904,591
Route Disposition Class I		216,686,659
Shrinkage		2,413,212
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		4,096,238
	Total Class I Utilization	242,100,700
	Average Butterfat Test	2.435170%
	Daily Average Utilization	8,070,023
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		2,710,959
Used To Produce/Other Uses		36,166,802
Used TOTTOddce/Other Use		16,104,199
	Total Class II Utilization	54,981,960
Class III Utilization	Average Butterfat Test	8.514360%
Shrinkage		4,028,943
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		14,588,071
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,404,813
	Total Class III Utilization	21,021,827
	Average Butterfat Test	4.196324%
Class IV Utilization		
		13,683,908
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		485,281
Shrinkage		0
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		23,831,129

Statistical Summary April 2025 Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

38,000,318

0

Average Butterfat Test Total Utilization 8.161732% 356,104,805